©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
July, 2012 − Rev. 9
1 Publication Order Number:
MJH11017/D
MJH11017, MJH11019,
MJH11021�(PNP)
MJH11018, MJH11020,
MJH11022�(NPN)

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
COLLECTOR 2
BASE
1
EMITTER 3
COLLECTOR 2
BASE
1
EMITTER 3
NPN PNP
MJH11018 MJH11017
MJH11020
MJH11022
MJH11019
MJH11021
3
2
1
TO−247
CASE 340L
STYLE 3
NOTE: Effective June 2012 this device will
be available only in the TO−247
package. Reference FPCN# 16827.
MJH11017, MJH11019, MJH11021 (PNP) MJH11018, MJH11020, MJH11022 (NPN)
2
MARKING DIAGRAMS
AYWWG
MJH110xx
MJH110xx
AYWWG
1 BASE
2 COLLECTOR
3 EMITTER
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
MJH110xx = Device Code
xx = 17, 19, 21, 18, 20, 22
1 BASE
2 COLLECTOR
3 EMITTER
TO−247 TO−218
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order Number Package Type Shipping
MJH11017G TO−218
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11018G TO−218
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11019G TO−218
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11020G TO−218
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11021G TO−218
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11022G TO−218
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11017G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11018G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11019G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11020G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11021G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11022G TO−247
(Pb−Free)
30 Units / Rail
MJH11017, MJH11019, MJH11021 (PNP) MJH11018, MJH11020, MJH11022 (NPN)
3
P D
, P